



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1852 of 1984

Jeewa Nand Upadhyay

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manish Pandey, Radhey Krishna Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant has died, and an application for abatement has been filed along with the death certificate of the appellant, Jeewa Nand Upadhyay. The death certificate shows that the appellant died on 18.05.2023.

Let a death report be called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, with regard to the appellant by the date fixed. It is further directed that the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, shall conduct an inquiry regarding the death of the appellant and submit his report by the date fixed.

List this appeal on **18.12.2025**.

December 5, 2025
Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)