



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1852 of 1984

Jeewa Nand Upadhyay

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manish Pandey, Radhey Krishna Pandey, S.P. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. Death Certificate of sole appellant has been filed.
3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, was directed to conduct an inquiry regarding death of sole appellant and submit his report vide order dated 05.12.2025 passed by coordinate Bench of this Court but no compliance report has been submitted till date.
4. Office is directed to issue reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur to comply the order dated 05.12.2025.
5. List this case on 23.04.2026.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

April 6, 2026
v.k. updh.